647
ISSN 1070-3284, Russian Journal of Coordination Chemistry, 2016, Vol. 42, No. 10, pp. 647–661. © Pleiades Publishing, Ltd., 2016.
Original Russian Text © I.V. Morozov, E.V. Karpova, T.Yu. Glazunova, A.I. Boltalin, M.A. Zakharov, D.S. Tereshchenko, A.A. Fedorova, S.I. Troyanov, 2016, published in
Koordinatsionnaya Khimiya, 2016, Vol. 42, No. 10, pp. 609–623.
Trifluoroacetate Complexes of 3d Elements: Specific Features
of Syntheses and Structures
I. V. Morozov*, E. V. Karpova, T. Yu. Glazunova, A. I. Boltalin, M. A. Zakharov, D. S. Tereshchenko,
A. A. Fedorova, and S. I. Troyanov

(Mt1 and Mt2) ***
References
Mс
bridging bonds terminal bonds
Mt1, Mt2
Ligand* Mc–O** Mt–O** Ligand* Mt–O**
1 Co(1)
TFA3 2.036(6) (O(4)) 2.074(6) (O(5)) HTFA5 2.158(6) (O(6))
Co(2)  [29]TFA1 2.042(6) (O(2)) 2.055(6) (O(3)) TFA7 2.048(6) (O(8))
H2O 2.126(6) (O(1)) 2.201(6) (O(1)) H2O 2.004 (O(10))
2 Ni(1)
TFA3 2.022 (O(4)) 2.057 (O(5)) HTFA4 2.089 (O(6))
Ni(2)  [29]TFA1 2.014 (O(2)) 2.043 (O(3)) TFA8 2.037 (O(8))
H2O 2.105 (O(1)) 2.108 (O(1)) H2O 2.010 (O(10))
3 Co(2)
TFA1 2.070(3) (O(2)) 2.052(2) (O(1)) HTFA13 2.154(2) (O(13))
Co(1)
 [29]
TFA3 2.073(3) (O(3)) 2.053(3) (O(4)) HTFA15 2.152(3) (O(14))
TFA5 2.057(3) (O(6)) 2.053(3) (O(5)) HTFA17 2.144(3) (O(17))
TFA7 2.059(3) (O(7)) 2.046(3) (O(8)) HTFA19 2.144(3) (O(19))
Co(3)TFA9 2.059(3) (O(9)) 2.045(3) (O(10)) HTFA21 2.137(3) (O(21))
TFA11 2.062(3) (O(11)) 2.045(3) (O(12)) HTFA23 2.153(3) (O(23))
4 Ni(2)
TFA1 2.024(6) (O(2)) 2.009(7) (O(1)) HTFA5 2.090(7) (O(5)) Ni(1)
 [29]
TFA3 2.025(6) (O(3)) 2.016(5) (O(4)) HTFA7 2.089(6) (O(7)) Ni(3)
5 Fe
TFA1 2.099(2) (O(1)) 2.062(3) (O(2)) HTFA3 2.183(3) (O(3))
FeTFA1' 2.062(3) (O(2)) 2.099(2) (O(1))
HTFA' 2.183(3) (O(3))
6 Mg
TFA1 2.097(2) (O(1)) 1.987(2) (O(2)) HTFA3 2.111(2) (O(3))
MgTFA1' 1.987(2) (O(2)) 2.097(2) (O(1))
HTFA' 2.111(2) (O(3))
7 Zn(2)
TFA1 1.939(4) (O(2)) 2.017(3) (O(1)) HTFA9 2.157(4) ((O9))
Zn(1)
TFA3 1.949(4) (O(4)) 2.083(3) (O(3)) HTFA11 2.157(3) (O(11))
TFA5 1.967(4) (O(6)) 2.125(3) (O(5))
TFA7 1.972(3) (O(8)) 2.094(3) (O(7))
8 Cu(1)
TFA1 2.058(2) (O(1))